

Please consider a donation in honor of Dr. Marguerite Uphoff to the Dr. Marguerite Uphoff Endowment Fund to support Community Foundation's Children & Youth Fund grantmaking.

MAKE A GIFT TODAY

On June 12, 2017 the community came together to celebrate and honor Dr. Marguerite Uphoff for her **tireless dedication and support for children and families** throughout our community and beyond. She made it very clear that even though she is stepping down as Medical Director for Ithaca City School District (ICSD), Lansing and TST BOCES, she plans to continue serving children and youth in our community, but in a new capacity.



Dr. Marguerite Uphoff has been working hard to **support children throughout the Ithaca area**, including working as a pediatrician for over 45 years. Her dedication to children and their families has gone way beyond her practice. She has served as medical director for Ithaca, Lansing, and BOCES schools for over 20 years. Dr. Uphoff has provided support for



Dr. Marguerite Uphoff, Surprise Celebration June 12, 2017, Six Mile Creek Vineyards



children wherever needed including; school classrooms, meeting with educators, helping school nurses, homes, and even school bus accidents. Her passion, wisdom and tireless spirit have had a huge impact on the children and families in our community.